PORTWEST

M]883 - Argyle Hi-Vis 4-in-1 Jacket
Collection: 150D Lite

Range: PRIME Mover

Shell Fabric: 150D: 100% Polyester, 150D Oxford weave,
PU coated, 130g

Outer Carton: 5

Product information

Full Colour Day/Night 4-in-1 Rain Jacket combining Oxford seam sealed
MV306 jacket and mV214 vest (zips into outer jacket). Mid length Jacket,
mesh lined with internal embroidery pockets, HiVistex reflective tape and
deep external pockets. Vest polyester outer with fleece lining, fully
reversible, embroidery pockets, Lumentex reflective tape. Jacket straight
cut, vest has a slight tail to protect wearer from cold wind and also provide
extra visibility.

Standards

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N

AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N Level 2
AS/NZS 1906.4

AS 7471 Rail Compliant (Orange Only)
AS 4399 (UPF 50+)

Waterproof (WP 17,000mm) Features

- Waterproof keeping the wearer dry and protected from the elements
- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Detachable inner reversible bodywarmer vest

- Jacket can be worn four ways for multi use

- Storm flap front to protect against the elements

- Two lower pockets with stud closure

- Touch tape cuffs for a secure fit

- Fleece lining for added warmth and comfort

- Wind resistant fabric to protect against wind chill

- Taped seams to provide additional protection

- Pack away detachable hood for convenience
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PORTWEST
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Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
MJ8830RRS
MJ8830RRM
MJ8830RRL
MJ8830RRXL
MJ8830RRXXL
MJ8830RRXXXL
MJ8830RR4XL
MJ8830RR5XL

Colour

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437

EAN13

9343758003178
9343758003185
9343758003192
9343758003208
9343758003215
9343758003222
9343758003239
9343758003246

GTIN/DUN14

15036146911087
15036146911070
15036146911063
15036146911094
15036146911100
15036146911117
15036146911049
15036146911056
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