

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MJ883 - Argyle Hi-Vis 4-in-1 Jacket

Collection: 150D Lite **Range:** PRIME Mover

Shell Fabric: 150D: 100% Polyester, 150D Oxford weave,

PU coated, 130g
Outer Carton: 5

Product information

Full Colour Day/Night 4-in-1 Rain Jacket combining Oxford seam sealed MV306 jacket and mV214 vest (zips into outer jacket). Mid length Jacket, mesh lined with internal embroidery pockets, HiVistex reflective tape and deep external pockets. Vest polyester outer with fleece lining, fully reversible, embroidery pockets, Lumentex reflective tape. Jacket straight cut, vest has a slight tail to protect wearer from cold wind and also provide extra visibility.

Standards

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N Level 2 AS/NZS 1906.4 AS 7471 Rail Compliant (Orange Only) AS 4399 (UPF 50+) Waterproof (WP 17,000mm)



Features

- Waterproof keeping the wearer dry and protected from the elements
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Detachable inner reversible bodywarmer vest
- Jacket can be worn four ways for multi use
- Storm flap front to protect against the elements
- Two lower pockets with stud closure
- Touch tape cuffs for a secure fit
- Fleece lining for added warmth and comfort
- Wind resistant fabric to protect against wind chill
- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Pack away detachable hood for convenience



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MJ883 - Argyle Hi-Vis 4-in-1 Jacket

Test House

Wash care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
MJ883ORRS	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003178	15036146911087
MJ883ORRM	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003185	15036146911070
MJ883ORRL	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003192	15036146911063
MJ883ORRXL	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003208	15036146911094
MJ883ORRXXL	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003215	15036146911100
MJ883ORRXXXL	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003222	15036146911117
MJ883ORR4XL	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003239	15036146911049
MJ883ORR5XL	Orange	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003246	15036146911056